

GUAM HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION

962 Pale San Vitores Road, Acanta Mall Ste. 202 Tamuning, GU 96913 •
P.O. Box 8565 Tamuning, Guam 96931 • Telephone: 671-649-1447 • Facsimile: 671-649-8565 •
Email: info@ghra.org • Web: www.ghra.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 18, 2020

GHRA 2021 BOARD OF DIRECTORS' ELECTION OF OFFICERS

The Guam Hotel & Restaurant Association (GHRA) is pleased to announce the results of its 2021 Board of Directors' election and selection of officers. **Ms. Sophia Chu Wigsten**, General Manager of Hyatt Regency Guam was unanimously elected as Board Chairperson; **Ms. Marie Guerrero**, CEO of B&G Pacific LLC Three Squares Restaurant was elected as First Vice Chairperson; **Mr. Sudipta Basu**, General Manager of City Hill dba Guam Plaza Resort was elected as Secretary/Treasurer; **Mr. Dean Huntsman**, General Manager of Dusit Thani Guam Resort was elected as Hotelier Vice Chairperson; **Mr. Frank Kenney**, General Manager of Jamaican Grill as elected as Restaurateur Vice Chairman; and **Mr. Tae Oh**, Owner of Vantage Advertising was elected Vice Chairman of the Allied Industry Chapter.

Also, serving as elected board members and directors are **Mr. Jim Herbert**, General Manager of Triple J Five Star Wholesale Foods; **Mr. Nick Song**, General Manager of Westin Resort Guam; and **Mr. Bartley A. Jackson**, President and Owner of Hotel Santa Fe. **Mr. Jeffrey Schweizer**, General Manager of Asia Pacific Hotels, was unanimously voted by the member-elected board members as the 10th board member for a one-year term.

The primary purposes of GHRA are to promote the highest standards of service and quality in the hotels and restaurants on Guam, advocate just legislation and governmental regulations governing the conduct of business, improve business-community relations through positive interactions with Guam's citizenry, and publicize the value and benefits of the island's visitor industry to the territory's economy. For more information, contact GHRA at 649-1447, email at info@ghra.org or visit us online at www.ghra.org.